Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IRD MECHANALYSIS, INC.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTEK IRD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1201 South Second Street	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53204-2496	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1529404	ATAM
Registration Number:	1882841	DATAPAC
Registration Number:	1552593	INTELLI-CARD
Registration Number:	1785342	LASETACH
Registration Number:	0856430	MECHANALYSIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)382-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-382-0319

Email: lkjansen@ra.rockwell.com Alexander R. Kuszewski Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1201 South Second Street

Address Line 2: Legal Department

REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0467

TRADEMARK 900035962

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53204-2496		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7877	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander R. Kuszewski	
Signature:	/Alexander R. Kuszewski/	
Date:	11/14/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=MergerIRDintoEntek#page1.tif source=MergerIRDintoEntekP2#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0468 DATE: 10/03/2005 DOCUMENT ID

DESCRIPTION

200527301496 MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment,

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST., SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

227441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IRD MECHANALYSIS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document No(s):

200527301496



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of September, A.D.

Cuneth Bachinece

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0469

200527301496

DATE: 10/03/2005 DOCUMENT ID 200527301496

DESCRIPTION MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER) FILING 125.00

EXPED 100.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON 17 S. HIGH ST., SUITE 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

585948

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ENTEK IRD INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200527301496



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

RECORDED: 11/14/2005

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of September, A.D.

Cureth Bachinell

Ohio Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 003193 FRAME: 0470